PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2692937

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
DONNELL MARK JOR	DAN			12/26/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	MIAMI FAT SUPPLY					
Street Address:	5401 NW 102N	5401 NW 102ND AVENUE, #134				
City:	SUNRISE					
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33351					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		810087	00874			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (561)625-6572 Phone: 561-625-6575						
Email: uspatents@mchaleslavin.com						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondent Name: MCHALE & SLAVIN, P.A. Address Line 1: 2855 PGA BOULEVARD						
Address Line 1: 2855 PGA BOULEVARD Address Line 4: PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 33410						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4127U.000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHAEL A. SLAVIN			
Signature:		/Michael Slavin/				
Date:			01/22/2014			
Total Attachments: 1 source=USP8100874Assignment#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Donnell Mark Jordan					
	Status:	an Individual & co-inventor			
	Address:	5712 S Plum Bay Parkway			
	City:	Tamarac	State/Zip: <u>FL 33321</u>		
AASSIGNEE:Miami Fat Supply					
	Status:	Miami Fat Supply Corporation			
	Address:	5401 NW 102 nd Ave. #134			
	City:	Sunrise	State/Zip:FL 33351		
TITLE OF INVENTION:					
U.S. PATENT SERIAL NO: 12/470,736 U.S. FILING DATE: 05/22/2009					
		ION NO.: <u>8,100,874</u>	U.S. ISSUANCE DATE: 01/24/2012		

The Assignor is a co-inventor of the above invention and hereby wishes to assign all of his rights, title and interest in the above invention, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring all of the inventors' rights, title and interest in the invention; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, all the Assignors' rights, title and interest in and to the invention and the Patent that evolved therefrom;

The Assignor further assigns all of his rights, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in any countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

Assignor: Inventor: Mark Jordan

Date: 12-26-2013